INSTALLATION
& OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
AR090 & AR120 SERIES
COMMERCIAL AIRHANDLER
Goodman Manufacturing Company, LP
2550 North Loop West, Suite 400
Houston, TX 77092

correct installation procedure.
WARNING
The electrical characteristics of the airhandler, the electric
heat kit, and the building power supply must agree.
This air handler does not have factory installed electric heat.
Electric heat is available as an accessory.  If installing this
option the ONLY heat kits that can be used is the AHKD
series as indicated below:
AHKD Model
Number
Nominal
KW
Electrical
Characteristics
Stages
AHKD15-3 15 208-230/3/60 1
AHKD15-4 15 460/3/60 1
AHKD20-3 20 208-230/3/60 2
AHKD20-4 20 460/3/60 2
AHKD30-3 30 208-230/3/60 2
AHKD30-4 30 460/3/60 2
For all supply voltages use the correction factors in the
following tables multiplied by KW and (or) temperature rise to
have corrected results.
KW Correction Factors (-3 models)